®
1/7
Table 1: Main Features
DESCRIPTION
Available in high power packages, the BTA/
BTB40-41 series is suitable for general purpose
AC switching. They can be used as an ON/OFF
function in applications such as static relays, heat-

BTA40, BTA41 and BTB41 Series
5/7
Figure 10: Ordering Information Scheme
Table 7: Product Selector
Figure 11: TOP3 (Insulated and non insulated) Package Mechanical Data
Part Numbers
Voltage (xxx)
Sensitivity Type Package
600 V 800 V
BTA40-xxxB X X 50 mA Standard RD91
BTA41-xxxBRG X X 50 mA Standard TOP3 Ins.
BTB41-xxxBRG X X 50 mA Standard TOP3
BTB: non insulated TOP3 package
BT   A   40  -  600   B   RG
Triac series
Insulation
Current
Voltage
Sensitivity and type
Packing mode
A = insulated
B = non insulated
40 = 40A in RD91
41 = 40A in TOP3
600 = 600V
800 = 800V
B = 50mA Standard
RG = Tube
Blank = Bulk
R
H
K
GF
E
D
B
A
C
J J
P
ØL
REF.
DIMENSIONS
Millimeters Inches
Min. Typ. Max. Min. Typ. Max.
A 4.4 4.6 0.173 0.181
B 1.45 1.55 0.057 0.061
C 14.35 15.60 0.565 0.614
D 0.5 0.7 0.020 0.028
E 2.7 2.9 0.106 0.114
F 15.8 16.5 0.622 0.650
G 20.4 21.1 0.815 0.831
H 15.1 15.5 0.594 0.610
J 5.4 5.65 0.213 0.222
K 3.4 3.65 0.134 0.144
ØL 4.08 4.17 0.161 0.164
P 1.20 1.40 0.047 0.055
R 4.60 0.181
BTA40, BTA41 and BTB41 Series
6/7
Figure 12: RD91 Package Mechanical Data
A
E3
N2 N1
B
F